

NO. A08-1620

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

Mackenzie Bailey Kutscheid,

Appellant,

vs.

Emerald Square Properties, Inc., JAS Apartments, Inc.,

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Kenneth Hertz (#022926X)
HERTZ LAW OFFICES, P.A.
3853 Central Avenue N.E.
Columbia Heights, MN 55421
(612) 325-1161

Attorney for Respondents

Drew P. Schaffer (#0339362)
LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF MINNEAPOLIS
2929 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 201
Minneapolis, MN 55408
(612) 746-3644

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pages

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. RESPONDENTS' CONSTRUCTION OF MINN. STAT. § 504B.215, SUBD. 2A(1), IS INCONSISTENT WITH THE LANGUAGE AND THE PURPOSE OF THE STATUTE.....	2
A. The Legislative Intent Expressed In The Language Of The Statute Requires Complete Transparency At The Outset Of An Exceptional Transaction And The Disclosure Of 12 Specific Numbers To Prospective Tenants.....	2
B. An Estimated Range Of Future Apportioned Utility Bills Is Insufficient Notice Under The Statute	7
II. APPELLANT'S REQUESTED RELIEF IS THAT WHICH IS PROVIDED BY THE LAW	13
A. A Landlord Who Violates The Pre-Lease Notice Requirement Of MINN. STAT. § 504B.215, subd. 2a(1), May Not Legally Shift Responsibility For The Single-Metered Utility Bill To The Tenant	13
B. The Single-Metered Utility Billing Statute Provides For Relief In The Form Of Treble Damages.....	15
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages

STATE STATUTES

MINN. STAT. § 504B.161, subd. 1	14, 16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.178, subd. 4	16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.178, subd. 7	16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.215	1, 2, 13, 14, 15, 17
MINN. STAT. § 504B.215, subd 2	2, 13, 14, 15, 16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.215, subd 2a.....	2, 4, 6, 9, 13, 15
MINN. STAT. § 504B.215, subd. 2a(1).....	passim
MINN. STAT. § 504B.215, subd. 4	1, 3, 7, 9, 12, 14, 17
MINN. STAT. § 504B.221	13, 16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.221(a)	16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.231(a)	16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.271, subd 2	17
MINN. STAT. § 504B.385	16
MINN. STAT. § 504B.425	16
MINN. STAT. § 645.08.....	1, 9, 12, 15
MINN. STAT. § 645.08(1).....	4, 7
MINN. STAT. § 645.16.....	1, 7, 9, 12, 15
MINN. STAT. § 645.17.....	1, 9
MINN. STAT. § 645.17(1).....	4, 7
MINN. STAT. § 645.17(2).....	9, 12
